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(1) Allen, Bennet M. The Embryonic Development of the Rete-cords and Sex-cords 
of Chrysemys by Allen, Bennet M. The American Journal of Anatomy, Vol. V, 
No. 1, pp. 79-94, December 1, 1905, pp. 79-94 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $125.00

(2) Allen, Bennet M. The Origin of the Sex-Cells of Chrysemys by Allen, Bennet M.
Verlag von Gustav Fischer in Jena First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. $125.00

(3) Antheunisse, L.J. Neurosecretory Phenomena in the Zebra Mussel Dreissena 
Polymorpha Pallas by Antheunisse, L.J. General and Comparative 
Endocrinology, Vol. 3, No. 6, December 1963 $125.00

(4) Baker, Frank Collins The Naiad Fauna of the Rock River System: a Study of 
the Law of Stream Distribution by Baker, Frank Collins Transactions of the 
Illinois State Academy of Science, Vol. XIX, pp. 103-112, 1926 First edition.
Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(5) Bartlett, Harley Harris Mass Mutation in Oenothera Pratincola by Bartlett, 
Harley Harris The Botanical Gazette, Vol. LX, No. 6, December 1915, pp. 
425-456 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(6) Bergh, R.S. Bidrag til Cilioflagellaternes Naturhistorie by Bergh, R.S.
Kjebenhavn, Blanco Lunos Kgl. Hof-Bogtrkkeri, 1881 First edition. 

Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(7) Bergh, R.S. Beitrage zur Vergleichenden Histologie II. Uber den bau der Gefasse 
bei den Anneliden by Bergh, R.S. Wiesbaden, Verlag von J.F. Bergmann, 1900

Anatomischen Heften, Herausgegeben von Fr. Merkel in Gottlingen und R. 
Bonnet in Greifswald, Vol. 45, 1900, pp. 381-407. Inscribed presentation copy to 
Edmund B. Wilson from the author. $125.00

(8) Bergh, R.S. Ueber die Relativen Theilungspotenzen Eingiger Embryonalzellen by
Bergh, R.S. Leipzig Wilhelm Engelmann, 1895 Archiv fur 
Entwickelungsmechanik der Organismen, Vol. II, No. 2, 1895, pp. 281-297

$125.00

(9) Berghs, J. Les Cineses Somatiques dans le Marsilia by Berghs, J. Lierre, Typ. 
de Joseph Van In & Cie, Grand La Cellule, Vol. XXV, Part 1, December 20, 1907, 
pp. 73-84 $125.00



(10) Berghs, Jules Le Noyan et la Cinese chez le Spirogyra by Berghs, Jules
Lierre, Typ. de Joseph Van In & Cie, Grand La Cellule, Vol. XXIII, Part 1, 

Feb. 20, 1906, pp. 55-86 $125.00

(11) Berghs, Jules Le Fuseau Heterotypique de Paris Quadrifolia by Berghs, Jules
Lierre, Typ. de Joseph Van In & Cie, Grand La Cellule, Vol. XXII, Part 1, 

April 10, 1905, pp. 203-214 $125.00

(12) Bigelow, Henry B. Studies on the Nuclear Cycle of Gonionemus Murbachii 
A.G. Mayer by Bigelow, Henry B. Cambridge, Mass., USA: Printed for the 
Museum, December 1907 Bulletin of the Museum of Comparative Zoology 
at Harvard College, Vol. XLVIII, No. 4, pp. 287-399 $125.00

(13) Bigelow, Henry B. Studies on the Nuclear Cycle of Gonionemus Murbachii 
A.G. Mayer by Bigelow, Henry B. Cambridge, Mass, USA, December 1907

Bulletin of the Museum of Comparative Zoology at Harvard College, Vol. 
XLVIII, No. 4, 1907, pp. 287-399 $125.00

(14) Blakeslee, Albert Francis Differentiation of Sex in Thallus Gametophyte and
Sporophyte by Blakeslee, Albert Francis University of Chicago Press First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(15) Bonnet, Pierre De la Nomenclature en Sciences Naturelles by Bonnet, Pierre
Les Freres Douladoure, Imprimeurs, 39, Rue Saint-Rome, 1948, pp. 1-45
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(16) Bugnion, E. La Signification des Faisceaux Spermatiques by Bugnion, E.
Nancy, Imprimerie Berger-Levrault et Cie 18, Rue des Glacis, 18, 1906
La Bibliographie Anatomique, Vol. XVI, Part 1, 1906, pp. 1-52$125.00

(17) Castle, W.E. Continuation of Experimental Studies of Heredity in Small 
Mammals by Castle, W.E. Carnegie Institution of Washington Year Book No.
37, for 1937-1938, pp. 299-300 $125.00

(18) Castle, W.E. The Genetics of Multi-Nippled Sheep by Castle, W.E.
Journal of Heredity, Vol. XV, No. 2, February 1924, pp. 75-85
$125.00

(19) Castle, William E. Is Selection or Mutation the More Important Agency in 
Evolution? by Castle, William E. The Scientific Monthly, January 1916, pp. 
91-98 Very good condition. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.$125.00



(20) Charles Packard The effect of Radium radiations on the development of 
Chaetopterus by Charles Packard Biological Bulletin Vol XXXV 1918 First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Dr. E. N. Harvey stamp on the front 
cover. $125.00

(21) Cleland, Ralph E. Cytology: the Study of the Cell by Cleland, Ralph E.
The American Journal of Botany, Vol. 43, No. 10, pp. 870-881, December 

1956 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(22) Conklin, Edwin G. Phenomena of Inheritance by Conklin, Edwin G.
Popular Science Monthly, November 1914, pp. 313-337, 425-441 First 

edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(23) Davenport, C. B. Studies in Morphogenesis IV. A Preliminary Catalogue 
of the Processes Concerned in Ontogeny by Davenport, C. B. Printed for the 
Museum, Cambridge MA, November 1895 Karl Mobius' copy with his 
ownership signature on front cover.  Some chipping at edges, else very good copy.
Science. Medicine. Antiquarian science. $125.00

(24) Davenport, Charles B. Human Growth Curve by Davenport, Charles B.
Journal of General Physiology; 1926 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of General Physiology, November 20, 1926,
Vol. x, No. 2, pp 205-216. Very good. Genetics. Science. $125.00

(25) Davis, Bradley Moore Genetical Studies on Oenothera. II. Some Hybrids of 
Oenothera biennis and O. grandiflora that Resemble O. Lamarckiana by Davis, 
Bradley Moore The American Naturalist, Vol. XLV, April 1911, pp. 193-233

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(26) Davis, Bradley Moore Hybrids of Oenothera Biennis and Oenothera 
Franciscana in the First and Second Generations by Davis, Bradley Moore

Genetics, Vol. 1, pp. 197-251, May 1916 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $125.00

(27) Davis, Bradley Moore A Criticism of the Evidence for the Mutation Theory of 
De Vries from the Behavior of Species of Oenothera in Crosses and in Selfed 
Lines by Davis, Bradley MooreProceedings of the National Academy of Sciences,
Vol. 3, pp. 704-710, December 1917 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
$125.00



(28) Davis, Bradley Moore The Test of a Pure Species of Oenothera by Davis, 
Bradley Moore Proceedings of the American Philosophical Society, Vol. LIV, 
No. 218, August 1915, pp. 226-245 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.

$125.00

(29) de Vries, Hugo Bastarde von Oenothera gigas by de Vries, Hugo Berichten 
der Deutschen Botanischen Gesellschaft, 1908, Vol. XXVIa, No. 10, pp. 754-762

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(30) Dendy, Arthur The Nature of Heredity by Dendy, Arthur Report of the 
South African Association for the Advancement of Science, Vol. 1 April, 1903

24pp.  Fold marks, else a very good copy of a scarce offprint from South 
Africa.  Antiquarian science. Zoology. Evolution.  Mendel. Bateson. $125.00

(31) Doncaster, L. The Chromosomes in the Oogenesis and Spermatogenesis of 
Pieris Brassicae, and in the Oogenesis of Abraxas Grossulariata by Doncaster, L.

Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1912 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted Journal of Genetics, Vol. II, No. 3 November 21, 
1912. Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front cover else very good.

$125.00

(32) Doncaster, L. On an Inherited Tendency to Produce Purely Female Families 
in Abraxas Grossulariata, and its Relation to an Abnormal Chromosome Number 
by Doncaster, L. Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1913 First edition.
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Genetics, Vol. III, No. 
1, June 25, 1913. Top corner of rear cover clipped, minimal underlining in pencil, 
some creasing else very good. Genetics. Abraxas Grossulariata. Science. 

$125.00

(33) Doncaster, Leonard Gametogenesis of the Gall-Fly, Neuroterus lenticularis - 
Part II by Doncaster, Leonard Proceedings of the Royal Society; 1911 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Proceedings of the Royal 
Society, B, Vol. 83, 1911. Ownership stamp from E. N. Harvey front cover, some 
marginalia in pencil, little creasing else very good. $125.00

(34) Dreyer, FriedrichDie Theorie der Biokrystallisation im Allgemeinen und die 
Skelettbildung der Polycystinen im Besonderen by Dreyer, Friedrich Inaugural-
Dissertation der Philosophischen Fakultat zu Jena zur Erlangung der 
Doctorwurde, 1890, pp. 1-40 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00



(35) Engelmann, George The Flowering of Agave Shawii by Engelmann, George
Transactions of the Acadamy of Science of St. Louis, Vol. III, No. 4, Nov. 

1877, pp. 1-4 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(36) Farmer, J. Bretland Croonian Lecture--On the Structural Constituents of the 
Nucleus, and their Relation to the Organisation of the Individual by Farmer, J. 
Bretland Harrison and Sons, Printers in Ordinary to His Majesty, St. Martin

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(37) Farmer, J. Bretland, and Digby, L. Cytological Features of Varietal and Hybrid 
Ferns by Farmer, J. Bretland, and Digby, L. Annals of Botany, Vol. XXIV, No. 
XCIII, January 1910, pp. 191-212 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.

$125.00

(38) Farmer, J. Bretland, and Digby, L. On Dimensions of Chromosomes 
Considered in Relation to Phylogeny by Farmer, J. Bretland, and Digby, L.

Philosophical Transactions of the Royal Society of London, Series B, Vol. 
205, pp. 1-25, 1913 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(39) Farmer, J. Bretland, and Digby, L. On Dimensions of Chromosomes 
Considered in Relation to Phylogeny by Farmer, J. Bretland, and Digby, L.

London, Published by the Royal Society, Sold by Harrison and Sons, St. 
Martin First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(40) Farmer, J.B. And J.E.S. Moore New Investigations into the Reduction 
Phenomena of Animals and Plants ? Preliminary Communication by Farmer, J.B. 
And J.E.S. Moore  The Proceedings of the Royal Society, Vol. 72. 1903 The 
Proceedings of the Royal Society, Vol. 72. 1903 First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $125.00

(41) Farmer, J.B. and Moore, J.E.S. New Investigations into the Reduction 
Phenomena of Animals and Plants--Preliminary Communication by Farmer, J.B. 
and Moore, J.E.S. Proceedings of the Royal Society, Vol. 72, 1903, pp. 104-108

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(42) Farmer, J.B. and Moore, J.E.S. On the Resemblances Exhibited Between 
the Cells of Malignant Growths in Man and those of Normal Reproductive 
Tissues by Farmer, J.B. and Moore, J.E.S. Harrison and Sons, Printers in 
Ordinary to His Majesty, St. Martin First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
$125.00



(43) Farmer, J.B. and Moore, J.E.S.; Farmer, J.B. On the Maiotic Phase 
(Reduction Divisions) in Animals and Plants; Telosynapsis and Parasynapsis by 
Farmer, J.B. and Moore, J.E.S.; Farmer, J.B. The Royal College of Science, 
London First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(44) Farr, Clifford H. Cell Division by Furrowing in Magnolia by Farr, Clifford H.
American Journal of Botany, Vol. 5, pp. 379-395, July 1918 First edition.

Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(45) Federley, H. Weshalb lehnt die Genetik die Annahme einer Vererbung 
erworbener Eigenschaften ab? by Federley, H. Zeitschrift fur Induktive 
Abstammungs und Vererbungslehre, Vol. LIV, No. 1/2, 1930, pp. 20-50 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(46) Federley, Harry Chromosomenstudien an Mischlingen. III. Die 
Spermatogenese des Bastards Chaerocampa porcellus x elpenor by Federley, 
Harry Ofversigt af Finska Vetenskaps-Societetens Forhandlingar, Vol. LVIII, No. 
12, 1915-16, pp. 1-17 $125.00

(47) Federley, Harry Chromosomenstudien an Mischlingen. II. Die Spermatogenese 
des Bastards Dieranura erminea xD. vinula by Federley, Harry Ofversigt af Finska
Vetenskaps-Societetens Forhandlingar, Vol. LVII, No. 30, 1914-1915, pp. 1-26

$125.00

(48) Federley, Harry Die Vererbung des Raupendimorphismus von Chaerocampa 
elpenor L. by Federley, Harry Ofversigt af Finska Vetenskaps-Societetens 
Forhandlingar, Vol. LVIII, No. 17, 1915-1916, pp. 1-13 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers.$125.00

(49) Federley, Harry Chromosomenstudien an Mischlingen. II. Die Spermatogenese 
des Bastards Dieranura erminea xD. vinula by Federley, Harry Ofversigt af Finska
Vetenskaps-Societetens Forhandlingar, Vol. LVII, No. 30, 1914-1915, pp. 1-26

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(50) Federley, Harry Chromosomenstudien an Mischlingen. III. Die 
Spermatogenese des Bastards Chaerocampa porcellus x elpenor by Federley, 
Harry Ofversigt af Finska Vetenskaps-Societetens Forhandlingar, Vol. LVIII, No. 
12, 1915-16, pp. 1-17 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00



(51) Federley, Harry Die Vererbung des Raupendimorphismus von Chaerocampa 
elpenor L. by Federley, Harry Ofversigt af Finska Vetenskaps-Societetens 
Forhandlingar, Vol. LVIII, No. 17, 1915-1916, pp. 1-13 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers.$125.00

(52) Federley, Harry Uber Subletale und Disharmonische 
Chromosomenkombinationen by Federley, Harry Separat ur Hereditas, Vol. XII, 
1929, pp. 271-293 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(53) Federley, Harry Weshalb lehnt die Genetik die Annahme einer Vererbung 
erworbener Eigenschaften ab? by Federley, Harry Zeitschrift fur Induktive 
Abstammungs und Vererbungslehre, Vol. LIV, No. 1/2, 1930, pp. 20-50 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(54) Federley, Harry The Conjugation of the Chromosomes by Federley, Harry
Proceedings of the Sixth International Congress of Genetics, Vol. 1, pp. 

153-164, 1932 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(55) Federley, Harry Fortgesetzte Untersuchungen Uber die Subletalitat Gewisser 
Kombinationen von Geschlechtschromosomen by Federley, Harry Bulletins of 
the Laboratory of Genetics, No. 9, 1932, pp. 121-128 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers.$125.00

(56) Federley, Harry Rassenhygienische Propagandaarbeit unter der schwedischen 
Bevolkerung Finnlands by Federley, Harry J.F. Lehmanns Verlag, Munchen 1930

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(57) Federley, Harry Ein Beitrag zur Kenntnis der Spermatogenese bei Mischlingen 
Zwischen Eltern Verschiedener Systematischer Verwandtschaft by Federley, Harry

Helsingfors 1914, Helsingfors Centraltryckeri First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers.$125.00

(58) Ferguson, Margaret C. A Cytological and a Genetical Study of Petunia V The 
Inheritance of Color in Pollen by Ferguson, Margaret C. Genetics, Vol. 19, pp. 
394-411, September 1934 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.

$125.00

(59) Ferguson, Margaret C. To Determine Genetical Ratios when Selfing Organisms 
Heterozygous for Two or More Factors by Ferguson, Margaret C. The 
American Naturalist, Vol. LXVI, January-February 1932, pp. 91-93 First edition.
Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00



(60) Ferguson, Margaret C. The Development of the Egg and Fertilization in Pinus 
Strobus by Ferguson, Margaret C. Annals of Botany, Vol. XV, No. LIX, 
September 1901, pp. 435-479 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.

$125.00

(61) Ferguson, Margaret C. The Spongy Tissue of Strasburger by Ferguson, 
Margaret C. Science, Vol. XVIII, No. 453, pp. 308-311, September 4, 1903

$125.00

(62) Ferguson, Margaret C. and Coolidge, Elizabeth B. A Cytological and a 
Genetical Study of Petunia IV. Pollen Grains and the Method of Studying Them 
by Ferguson, Margaret C. and Coolidge, Elizabeth B. American Journal of 
Botany, Vol. XIX, pp. 644-658, July 1932 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $125.00

(63) Fisher, R.A. Inheritance in Dogs, with Special REference to Hunting 
Breeds. Ojvind Winge. 1950. Comstock Publishing Company. $3.50. by Fisher, 
R.A. Heredity, Vol. 5, Part 1, April 1951, pp. 149-150 $125.00

(64) Fisher, R.A. and Landauer, Walter Sex Differences of Crossing-Over in Close 
Linkage by Fisher, R.A. and Landauer, Walter The American Naturalist, Vol. 
833, 1953, p. 116 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(65) Goette, Alexander Ueber Vererbung und Anpassung by Goette, Alexander
Heitz, Strassburg, 1898 First edition. 31pp.   Speech delivered by  

Alexander Goette at Stiftungsfest Univ. Strasbourg on 30 April 1898 about 
Heredity and Adaptation.  Staples rusted, cover age-toned, some nicks and minor 
chips to spine, else very good. Heredity. 19th Century science. Antiquarian. 

$125.00

(66) Grant, Peter R. and Grant, B. Rosemary Hybridization of Bird Species by 
Grant, Peter R. and Grant, B. Rosemary Science, Vol. 256, April 10, 1992, pp. 
193-197 $125.00

(67) Griggs, Robert F.Juvenile Kelps and the Recapitulation Theory I. and II. by 
Griggs, Robert F. The American Naturalist, Vol. XLIII, No. 506, February 1909, 
pp. 5-30, 92-106 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(68) Guyer, Michael F. Atavism in Guinea-Chicken Hybrids by Guyer, Michael 
F. The Journal of Experimental Zoology, Vol. VII, No. 4, Nov. 1909, pp. 723-
745 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00



(69) Guyer, Michael F. A Simple Method for Removing the Gelatinous Coats of 
Eggs by Guyer, Michael F. The American Naturalist, Vol. XLI, No. 480, June 
1907 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(70) Guyer, Michael F. Accessory Chromosomes in Man by Guyer, Michael F.
Biological Bulletin, Vol. XIX, No. 4, September 1910, pp. 219-234 First 

edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(71) Herrmann, G. Recherches sur la Spermatogenese Chez les Selaciens by 
Herrmann, G. Journal de l First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.

$125.00

(72) Hinderer, Theodor Uber die Verschiebung der Vererbungsrichtung unter 
dem Einfluss von Kohlensaure by Hinderer, Theodor Leipzig und Berline, 
Wilhelm Engelmann, 1914 Archiv fur Entwicklungsmechanik, Vol. 38, No. 2-
3, 1914, pp. 1-60 $125.00

(73) Hollaender, Alexander Variation of Bacterial Population by Hollaender, 
Alexander Industrial Medicine, October 1941 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $125.00

(74) Hollaender, Alexander The Use of Ultraviolet Radiation in Air Disinfection by 
Hollaender, Alexander The Journal of Bacteria, Vol. 51, pp. 659-40, 1946 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(75) Hollaender, Alexander Modification of Radiation Response by Hollaender, 
Alexander Bulletin of the Atomic Scientists, Vol. XII, No. 3, March 1956, pp. 
76-80 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(76) Hollaender, Alexander The Mechanism of Radiation Effects and the Use of 
Radiation for Production of Mutations with Improved Fermentation by 
Hollaender, Alexander Annals of the Missouri Botanical Garden, Vol. 32, pp. 
165-178, April 1945 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(77) Hollaender, Alexander Abiotic and Sublethal Effects of Ultraviolet Radiation on
Microorganisms by Hollaender, Alexander Publication No. 17 of the American 
Association for the Advancement of Science, pp. 156-165, First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00



(78) Hollaender, Alexander and Stapleton, George E. The Chemistry of Biological 
Affter-Effects of Ultraviolet and Ionizing Radiations X. Modification of Radiation
Damage After Exposure to X Rays by Hollaender, Alexander and Stapleton, 
George E. The British Journal of Radiology, Vol. XXVII, No. 314, February 
1954, pp. 117-121 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(79) Hopkins, A.D., Webb, J.L. I. The Locust Borer by Hopkins, A.D., Webb, J.L.
U.S. Department of Agriculture Bureau of Entomology, Bulletin No. 58, 

1910, pp. 1-114 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(80) Huxley, Julian S. 2 offprints Julian S. Huxley one signed Introduction to the 
Second Edition of Evolution: The Modern Synthesis by Huxley, Julian S.

George Allen and Unwin, 1963; Nature 1946 Two original offprints: 
Charles Darwin: The Decisive Years (Nature, Vol. 157, Page 536, April 27, 1946; 
Julian Huxley Introduction to the Second Edition of EVOLUTION; The Modern 
Synthesis (George Allen and Unwin Ltd., 1963).  The later inscribed presentation 
copy to A. J. Cain the evolutionary biologist, "AJC from JSH" in Huxley's hand. 
Both offprints in very good condition.  Evolution. Genetics. Science. Signed 
books. $125.00

(81) Ishikawa, C. Studies of Reproductive Elements II. Noctiluca miliaris, Sur.; 
its Division and Spore-formation by Ishikawa, C. Jour. Sc. Coll., Vol. VI, 1894, 
pp. 297-334 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Botany. Science. 
Antiquarian science. $125.00

(82) Ishikawa, C. Further Observations on the Nuclear Division of Noctiluca by 
Ishikawa, C.Jour. Sci. Coll., Imp. Univ., Tokyo, Vol. XII, Pt. IV, 1899, pp. 243-
262 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(83) Levine, Norman D. A Punched Card System for Filing Parasitological 
Bibliography Cards by Levine, Norman D. Journal of Parasitology, Vol. 41, 1955,
pp. 343-352 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(84) Lewitsky, G.A., Melnikov, A.N., and Titova, N.N. The Cytology of the 
Offspring of the 16-Chromosome Rye by Lewitsky, G.A., Melnikov, A.N., and 
Titova, N.N.Bulletins of the Laboratory of Genetics, No. 9, 1932, pp. 89-96

$125.00

(85) Linton, Edwin Note on the Habits of Fierasfer Affinis by Linton, Edwin
Boston Ginn & Company, Publishers, The Athenaeum Press, 1907 The 

American Naturalist, Vol. XLI, No. 481, January 1907, pp. 1-4 $125.00



(86) Loeb, Jacques The Blindness of the Cave Fauna and the Artificial Production 
of Blind Fish Embryos by Hetrogeneous Hybridization and by Low Temperatures 
by Loeb, Jacques Biological Bulletin, Vol. XXIX, No. 1, July 1915, pp. 50-67

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(87) Loeb, Jacques On Some Non-Specific Factors for the Entrance of the 
Spermatozoon into the Egg by Loeb, Jacques The Rockefeller Institute for 
Medical Research First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(88) Loeb, Jacques Uber den Unterschied zwischen isosmotischen und 
isotonischen Losungen bei der kunstlichen Parthenogenese by Loeb, Jacques

Berlin, Verlag Von Julius Springer, 1908 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $125.00

(89) Loeb, Jacques Uber Methoden und Fehlerquellen der Versuche uber 
kunstliche Parthenogenese by Loeb, Jacques Leipzig, 1902, Wilhelm 
Engelmann First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(90) Loeb, Leo Untersuchungen uber Blutgerinnung by Loeb, LeoBraunschweig 
Druck von Friedrich Vieweg und Sohn, 1906 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $125.00

(91) Loeb, Leo Effect of Ion Combinations on Protoplasm, Amoeboid Movement, 
Tissue Formation in Experimental Amoebocyte Tissue by Loeb, Leo Proceedings 
of the Society for Experimental Biology and Medicine, 1925, Vol. XXIII, pp. 57-
60 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(92) Lohmann, H. Uber Coccolithophoriden by Lohmann, H. Verhandlungen der
Deutschen Zoologischen Gesellschaft, 1913, pp. 143-164 First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(93) Loisel, Gustave La Fasciculation des Spermatozoides dans le Testicule by 
Loisel, Gustave Comptes Rendus de L First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $125.00

(94) Malinowski, Edmund O Wystepowaniu Nowych Form w Potomstwie 
Mieszancow Nicotiana atropurpurea x Nicotiana silvestris by Malinowski, 
Edmund Warszawa, Drukarnia i Litografia p. f. "Jan Cotty". Kapucynska 7. 
1916 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

(95) Martens, M.P. Cytologie Vegetale--Le Cycle du Chromosome Somatique dans
Listera Ovata by Martens, M.P. Comptes Rendus des Seances de l First edition.
Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00



(96) Martens, P. Les Structures Nucleaires et Chromosomiques dans la Cellule 
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